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(57) CLAIM

The ornamental design for a shoe, as shown and described.
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DESCRIPTION

FIG. 1 1s a front perspective view of a shoe showing my new
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U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS FIG. 3 1s a rear perspective view thereof.
| The broken lines immediately adjacent to the shaded areas
D233,637 S 11/1974  Askew define the bounds of the claimed design and form no part
D287,182 5 12/1986  Stubblefield thereol. The broken lines depicting the remainder of the shoe
D334,834 S * 4/1993 McDonald ..................... D2/954 . :
D354.162 S /19905 O’Rorke show features that form no part of the claimed design.
D379,259 S *  5/1997 Kayano .............ccccoeeenen, D2/953
D396,947 S * 8/1998 Serna .........ccccoeevrernen, D2/953 1 Claim, 3 Drawing Sheets
. NN
TN e AR
f H‘::HH — - \‘:x‘- "IIII".
f.-’ "\ N . “‘nx?::::‘xh“
{ H"‘x:'““ax
f h . HH“*-HH

- . - -
- [ 5 -
f— —
- e B - “'-\._l\‘ Rl T ."'\.,I_'..-" -—"'}
&

T,

- —_ .--"'
e e .- -
~ / /f:x\ -
T "‘l- 'R ___,..-"".‘
11“""‘-—. j:"l é;"'_ A___ ';ﬁ' ’? 1‘?""\. -....d’-'_*":"iﬁ -




US D854,794 S
Page 2

(56)

7,398,008

D574,604
1D582,639
592,847
D625,500
636,573
652,201
662,697
D668,853
D674,996
D677,043
D677,450
D683,118
D691,785
696,501
696,503
1>700,421
1>702,032
709,681
1)722,426
741,584
1D765,365
769,594

773,159
1)783,245
785,917
1>789,045
1>790,819
1)791,454
1)796,803
1)796,804
D&801,017
802,272
D821,719

References Cited

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

B2 *

Lo nnonnwnnwnnnni nnonnnnunnnunnnnn

oo nwnonunnonnnn

%

=

¥ % ¥ % * %

7/2008

8/2008
12/2008
5/2009
10/2010
4/2011

1/201
7/201
10/201
1/201
3/201
3/201
5/201
10/201
12/201
12/201
3/201
4/201
7/201
2/201
10/201
9/201
10/201

12/201
4/201
5/201
6/201
7/201
7/201
9/201
9/201

10/201

11/201
7/201

2

AW a WL, TR R LN LN LN 'S L U0 'S [ U0 R O RS R B (N ) (N

O ~1 ~1 ~1 ~] ~] ~1 =1 ~1 ~1 ON

Schoenborn .............

McMillan ...............

Rosenbaum
Rosenbaum
Dekovic

Miner
Vestutl

Portzline .................

Stryjak et al.
Sallee

Loverin
Amphyon

Pauk .....ococovviiiniinnl.

Chang

Nakano .......o..oo.onii.
Williams, Jr. ..........
DaviS vovveiiiiiiiininn,

Van Assche
Seamarks

Lok .ooviiiii,

Nethongkome
Young

Parrett et al.
Seamarks

Sokol

iiiiiii

ttttttttttttttttttt

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
iiiiiii

tttttttttttttttttttttttttttt

iiiiiii
iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

iiiiiii

.......
....... D2/947
.......
.......

ttttttt

A43B 5/10

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

Teternatnikov ..........

iiiiiii

ttttttt

ttttttttttttttttttt

ttttttt

A43B 7/08

36/28
D2/977

D2/951
D2/951
D2/946
D2/946

D2/946

D2/951

D2/947
D2/947

D2/951
D2/947

D2/947
D2/947

D2/947

D2/947
D2/951
D2/908

D2/951

D821,721 S 7/2018 Durflinger

2011/0192054 Al1* 8/2011 Wojnar .................. A43B 13/26
36/103
2016/0021974 Al* 1/2016 Schindler ............. A43B 13/223
36/103

OTHER PUBLICAITONS

Nike Footwear Catalog, 1997 Fall Footwear, p. 26, published Dec.

1996, NIKE, Inc., USA.

Nike Footwear Catalog, 2016 Spring Dept Store Apparel Equipment
Best NA, p. 21, published May 2015, NIKE, Inc., USA.

Nike Footwear Catalog, 2017 Spring Territory Sporting Goods
Footwear Best NA, p. 32, published May 2016, NIKE, Inc., USA.

Nike Footwear Catalog, 2018 Spring Lacrosse Specialty Catalog
NA, p. 85, published May 25, 2017, NIKE, Inc., USA.

Nike Kyrie 1 “Opening Night” [online], [retrieved Aug. 20, 2018]
retrieved from internet <URL: <https://sneakernews.com/2015/11/
05/nike-kyrie-1-opening-night/; 7 color sheets, Dated Nov. 5,
2015.

Nike Kyrie 2 “Hardwood Classics” PE [online], [retrieved Aug. 20,
2018] retrieved from internet <URL: <https://sneakernews.com/
2016/12/09/nike-kyrie-2-hardwood-classics-pe/; 3 color sheets, Dated
Dec. 9, 2016.

The Nike “What the” Kyrie 3 for Kids Releases This Friday on
SNKRS [online], [retrieved Aug. 20, 2018] retrieved from internet
<URL: <https://sneakernews.com/2017/11/29/nike-what-the-kyrie-
3-ah2287-700-kids-release-info/»; 8 color sheets, Dated Nov. 29,
2017.

Up Close With the Nike Kyrie 4 “Cinnamon Toast Crunch” [online],
[retrieved Aug. 20, 2018] retrieved from internet <URL: <https://
sneakernews.com/2018/07/23/nike-kyrie-4-cinnamon-toast-crunch-
photos-b0426-900/»; 7 color sheets, Dated Jul. 23, 2018.

U.S. Appl. No. 29/660,636, filed Aug. 22, 2018.

U.S. Appl. No. 29/660,640, filed Aug. 22, 2018.

U.S. Appl. No. 29/660,643, filed Aug. 22, 2018.

* cited by examiner



US D854,794 S

Sheet 1 of 3

Jul. 30, 2019

U.S. Patent




U.S. Patent Jul. 30, 2019 Sheet 2 of 3 US D854,794 S

FIG. 2




US D854,794 S

Sheet 3 of 3

Jul. 30, 2019

U.S. Patent




	Claims
	Front Page
	Specification
	Drawings

